TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM832760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S&P Global Inc.		05/16/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Distro Energy B.V.
Street Address:	Delftsestraat 11
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3013AB
Entity Type:	Company: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7057317	DISTRO ENERGY
Registration Number:	7057318	DISTRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@cll.com Correspondent Name: Deborah K. Squiers Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah K. Squiers
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah K Squiers/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Distro and Distroenergy assignment#page1.tif source=Distro and Distroenergy assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0533**

900794068

US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, S&P Global Inc, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the

State of New York with offices at 55 Water Street, New York, NY 10041 ("Assignor") has used

and is the record owner of certain United States trademarks and trademark applications listed in

Annex A (collectively referred to as "the Scheduled Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Distro Energy B.V. a company organized and existing under the laws of the

Netherlands with offices at Delftsestraat 11, Rotterdam 3013AB, ("Assignee") desires to acquire

the Scheduled Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether

statutory or at common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by them, and all ending applications therefor, in the United States of

America (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously

occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the

proceeds relating to those infringements.

Dated: May 16, 2023.

S&P GLOBAL INC.

By:

Name: Anna Linne

Title: Associate General Counsel - IP and

Aux Is Lie

Innovation Counsel, Authorized Signatory

ANNEX A

Mark/ Serial Number	Services
<u>DISTRO</u> SN: 90260258	Int'l Class 36 Financial asset management in the field of energy and power
DISTRO ENERGY SN: 90260245	Int'l Class 36 Financial asset management in the field of energy and power Int'l Class 42 Providing on-line non-downloadable software for the trading, purchase and asset management of energy and power

32071/000/4344727.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0535